

PRESS RELEASE

Luxembourg, 27 August 2014

ORCO PROPERTY GROUP - Date of delisting from the Prague Stock Exchange

Following its press release of 8 July 2014, ORCO PROPERTY GROUP (the "Company") announces further details concerning the delisting of its shares from the regulated market of the Prague Stock Exchange.

The Board of Directors of the Company resolved today to delist all of the 114,507,629 ordinary shares (ISIN: LU0122624777) of the Company from the regulated market of the Prague Stock Exchange as of 22 September 2014. The last trading day shall be 19 September 2014. Confirmation of the final delisting date is subject to a resolution of the Prague Stock Exchange.

The Company shares will remain listed and traded on the regulated markets of NYSE Euronext in Paris and Warsaw Stock Exchange.

For more information visit www.orcogroup.com